
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 1277

**The Democratic People's Republic of Korea (Sanctions)
(Overseas Territories) (Amendment) (No. 4) Order 2017**

Amendment of the principal Order

14. In Schedule 2—

(a) in paragraph 2—

- (i) in the heading, for “restricted goods, luxury goods, gold and ores, coal, iron and iron ore, aviation fuel, petroleum products, copper, nickel, silver and zinc, helicopters and vessels, or statues”, substitute “certain items”,
- (ii) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for “or statues”, substitute “statues, seafood, lead and lead ore, condensates and natural gas liquids, refined petroleum products, crude oil, or textiles”, and
- (iii) in sub-paragraph (3), for “or statues”, substitute “statues, seafood, lead and lead ore, condensates and natural gas liquids, refined petroleum products, crude oil, or textiles”; and

(b) in paragraph 3—

- (i) in sub-paragraph (1), for “article 7(4), (5) or 7A(3)”, substitute “article 7(4), (5), 7A(3), or 10(3)”,
- (ii) in sub-paragraph (4), for “or statues”, substitute “statues, seafood, lead and lead ore, condensates and natural gas liquids, refined petroleum products, crude oil, or textiles”, and
- (iii) in sub-paragraph (5), for “or statues”, substitute “statues, seafood, lead and lead ore, condensates and natural gas liquids, refined petroleum products, crude oil, or textiles”.